									ARTESIA (DISTRICT		
District 1 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505						New Mexico and Natural Resources			JUL 1 4 2015 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011			
			5	1220 South			n St. Francis Dr.			Submit L Copy to appropriate District Office in RECEIVED ace with 19.15.29 NMAC.		
1220 5. 50. 110	icis Di., Sali	a 10, NW 8750				e, NM 875						
Release Notification and Corrective Action												
		Bla <u>5lol</u> q		11.100	<u> </u>	OPERA			🛛 Init	al Report	Final Repor	
							Contact Chancey Summers Telephone No. (432) 685-5824					
Facility Name Neff Federal #1 and #3 SWD Battery						Facility Type Battery						
Surface Ow	Owner	API No.30-015-28281										
				LOC	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North	n/South Line	Feet from t	ne Ea	st/West Line	County		
NW 1/4	25	225	31E							Eddy Co	ounty, NM	
]	Latitude <u>N 32.</u>	<u>36766°</u>	Longitu	ide <u>W 103.7</u>	<u>3389°</u>				
				NAT	TURF	OF REL	FASE					
Type of Rele	ease Oil a	nd Produced	water			Volume of Release 8 bbls oil, Volume Recovered 7 bbls oil,						
Source of Re	elease Ele	ectrical outage	caused th	e tanks to spill ov	/er	380 bbls produced water 360 bbls produced water Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery						
						05/28/201	5					
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Yes 🗌] No 🔲 Not R	equired	If YES, To Mike Brat		her Patte	erson, NMOC	D and Jeff	ery Robertson, BLM	
By Whom?	Kathy Pu	rvis, BBC Inte	ernational			Date and Hour 05/29/2015 @ 11:31 am						
Was a Water	course Read]Yes 🛛	No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
IF a Waterray		ipacted, Descr										
II a waterco	urse was im	ipacted, Descr	The Fully.	r								
Describe Cau	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*							<u>. </u>	
					.	C 4 4						
				vered via vacuum		r produced wa	ter onto the g	rouna. P	ower was res	ored and a	pproximately 7 bbls	
Describe Are	Affected	and Cleanup	Action Tal	en *								
		•										
The affected remediation [area is appr plan approv	ed by NMOC	5' x 30' in D and the	side the firewall BLM.	of the b	attery on local	ion. Remedi	ition wil	l be completed	t in accord	ance with a	
											MOCD rules and	
				id/or file certain i e of a C-141 rep							ch may endanger perator of liability	
should their o	operations h	ave failed to	adequately	investigate and i	remedia	te contaminat	ion that pose	threat t	o ground wate	r, surface v	water, human health	
federal, state,	nment. In a , or local lav	ws and or regi	Mations.	tance of a C-141	report a	loes not reliev	e the operato	r of resp	onsibility for o	compliance	e with any other	
	/	-1)				OIL CO	DNSE	RVATION	DIVIS	ION	
Signature:												
Printed Name		Approved by Environmental Beints 11/4 Brenerices										
	e: Chànce Lead		Approval Date: 7117115 Expiration Date: NIA									
E-mail Addre	char		dano	1)								
7-12-15						Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidented D						
Date: /	$\frac{157}{1000000000000000000000000000000000000$) ats If Nacau	Phone:	(432) 685-582	24	SUBMIT F	REMEDIAT	JON P	ROPOSAL	. NO		
Aniava Auti	101141 31100	015 11 INCOUSS	ai y			LATER TH	1AN:(ЧАС	+		2RP-312.4-	

NM OIL CONSERVATION

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com></kathy@bbcinternational.com>
Sent:	Tuesday, July 14, 2015 2:10 PM
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov
Cc:	C J Summers; Susan Miller; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;
	kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com
Subject:	Initial C-141, Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery
Attachments:	Initial C-141, Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Neff Federal #1 & #3 SWD Battery on 05/28/2015 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Sent:	Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com> Friday, May 29, 2015 11:31 AM</kathy@bbcinternational.com>
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD
Cc:	C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;
	jgilkey@bbcinternational.com; Kathy Purvis
Subject:	Neff Federal 1 and 3 SWD Battery

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian had a leak at the Neff Federal 1 and 3 SWD Battery on May 28, 2015. Oxy spilled 8 bbls of oil and 380 bbls of produced water due to an electrical outage causing the tanks to spill over. The preliminary report shows the leak measuring approximately 75' x 20' inside the containment. A vacuum truck recovered approximately 7 bbls of oil and 360 bbls of water. The release is located in the northern area of Section 25, T22S, R31E of Eddy County, NM. BBC International will remediate the location at a later date and an initial C-141 will follow. Driving directions: From C29, go East on Mills Ranch Rd for 0.5 mile to first battery on the left. API# 30-015-28281, GPS coordinates: N 32.36778° W 103.73385°

Kathy Purvis

BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397 Email: <u>kathy@bbcinternational.com</u>